AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR OLSON

TO: CSSB 81(CRA)

1	Page 1, line 2, following "Safety;":
2	Insert "relating to fish and game enforcement;"
3	
4	Page 3, following line 20:
5	Insert a new bill section to read:
6	"* Sec. 2. AS 16.05.150 is amended to read:
7	Sec. 16.05.150. Enforcement authority. The following persons are peace
8	officers of the state and they shall enforce this title except AS 16.51 and AS 16.52:
9	(1) an employee of the department authorized by the commissioner;
10	(2) a police officer in the state;
11	(3) a village public safety officer;
12	(4) [(3)] any other person authorized by the commissioner."
13	
14	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15	
16	Page 3, line 22, following "shall":
17	Insert "designate an authority within the department to"
18	
19	Page 6, lines 7 - 9:
20	Delete all material and insert:
21	"(i) A grant recipient may charge up to 30 percent of its federally approved
22	indirect costs to the village public safety officer program. A grant recipient may
23	submit indirect expenses that exceed 30 percent to the commissioner for approval or

```
an individual basis. A grant recipient may use an award only for purposes related to
1
2
             village public safety officer activities."
3
     Page 10, line 12, following "training":
4
             Insert ";
5
                                           (iv) fish and wildlife enforcement training"
6
7
     Page 11, line 4, following "professional":
8
             Insert "approved by the department"
9
10
      Page 11, line 5, following "requirements":
11
12
             Insert "approved by the Alaska Police Standards Council"
13
      Page 14, line 11:
14
             Delete "sec. 4"
15
             Insert "sec. 5"
16
17
18
      Page 14, line 12:
             Delete "sec. 4"
19
             Insert "sec. 5"
20
21
22
      Page 14, line 16:
23
             Delete "sec. 3"
             Insert "sec. 4"
24
25
26
      Page 14, line 20:
             Delete "sec. 3"
27
              Insert "sec. 4"
28
29
      Page 14, line 21:
30
31
              Delete "2021"
```

L -2-

Insert "2022"
 Page 14, line 22:
 Delete "sec. 7"
 Insert "sec. 8"

L -3-